

[illegible]

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT Interstate Route H-1 Extension and Repair of School Street On-Ramp Retaining Wall and Drainage Improvements, Vicinity of School Street Off-Ramp					*** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in- house use only.	Paradigm Construction	Hawaiian Dredging Con.	Goodfellow Bros.	Haron Construction	Mira Imaga	Jennings Pacific	Kiewit Pacific Co.	Royal Construction Co.	Nan Inc.	Global Specialty Construction	Unlimited Construction	Okada Trucking Co.	STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION												
PROJECT NO.: H1I-01-08 & H1I-01-09 Net Length of Project: 0.18 Miles																														
ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu																														
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - March 31, 2009																														
BIDS OPENED: April 23, 2009																														
COMPLETION TIME: One hundred ninety (190) Working Days																														
ITEM NO.	RETAINING WALL ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	***APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
695.0100	Moveable Steel Barrier (with Manual Jack)	107,100	107,100 L.U.D.	Linear- Unit-Day	\$2.90	\$310,590.00	\$4.00	\$428,400.00	\$0.01	\$1,071.00	\$2.42	\$259,182.00	\$2.00	\$214,200.00	\$4.40	\$471,240.00	\$2.50	\$267,750.00	\$4.50	\$481,950.00	\$7.07	\$756,670.00	\$4.80	\$513,758.70	\$7.25	\$776,475.00	\$6.70	\$717,570.00	\$2.19	\$234,400.00
695.0200	Inertia Barrier System	L.S.	2 EA	L.S.	L.S.	\$17,000.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$1.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$110,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$50,620.00	L.S.	\$12,338.40	L.S.	\$137,796.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00
696.0100	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$170,000.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$225,000.00	L.S.	\$180,000.00	L.S.	\$155,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$285,000.00	L.S.	\$280,000.00	L.S.	\$156,610.00	L.S.	\$321,775.00	L.S.	\$180,370.00	L.S.	\$475,000.00	L.S.	\$300,000.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS FOR RETAINING WALL						\$2,176,470.00		\$2,462,650.00		\$2,779,272.00		\$2,715,482.00		\$2,949,200.00		\$3,221,440.00		\$3,440,450.00		\$3,395,250.00		\$3,484,360.00	**	\$3,655,553.28		\$4,264,442.00		\$5,690,785.00		\$4,265,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT Interstate Route H-1 Extension and Repair of School Street On-Ramp Retaining Wall and Drainage Improvements, Vicinity of School Street Off-Ramp					Paradigm Construction		Hawaiian Dredging Con.		Goodfellow Bros.		Haron Construction		Mira Imaga		Jennings Pacific		Kiewit Pacific Co.		Royal Construction Co.		Nan Inc.		Global Specialty Construction		Unlimited Construction		Okada Trucking Co.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: H11-01-08 & H11-01-09 Net Length of Project: 0.18 Miles																														
ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu																														
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - March 31, 2009																														
BIDS OPENED: April 23, 2009																														
COMPLETION TIME: One hundred ninety (190) Working Days																														
*** NOTE:																														
Quantities shown in this column are for in- house use only.																														
ITEM NO.	DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	***APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206.2000	Excavation for 24" Culvert (23 C.Y.)(650/C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$990.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$28,000.00	L.S.	\$26,800.00	L.S.	\$4,480.00	L.S.	\$1,447.00	L.S.	\$56,061.00	L.S.	\$54,740.00	L.S.	\$14,950.00
209.0101	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,400.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$3,400.00	L.S.	\$19,580.00	L.S.	\$14,038.48	L.S.	\$14,855.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
209.0201	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
312.0100	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course (30 tons)(\$500/ton)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$16,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$17,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$4,100.00	L.S.	\$19,640.00	L.S.	\$15,540.00	L.S.	\$19,856.00	L.S.	\$14,500.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (16 tons)(\$1,000/ton)	L.S.	16 Tons	L.S.	L.S.	\$14,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$3,800.00	L.S.	\$15,850.00	L.S.	\$15,540.00	L.S.	\$15,392.00	L.S.	\$14,000.00	L.S.	\$16,000.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert (4 C.Y.)(1,000/C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$310.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$110.00	L.S.	\$3,055.00	L.S.	\$14,251.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00
603.0100	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	L.S.	20 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$72,000.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$6,600.00	L.S.	\$3,260.00	L.S.	\$13,479.00	L.S.	\$15,642.00	L.S.	\$1,900.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
604.0010	Type "2A-9" Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	2	2 EA	EA	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$4,675.00	\$9,350.00	\$15,084.96	\$30,169.92	\$17,628.50	\$35,257.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
604.0020	Pipe Connection to Existing Drainage Structure	4	4 EA	EA	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,632.50	\$6,530.00	\$1,069.20	\$4,276.80	\$3,587.50	\$14,350.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
605.1000	6-Inch Underdrain (180 L.F.)(300/L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,900.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$33,300.00	L.S.	\$54,100.00	L.S.	\$40,445.60	L.S.	\$135,647.00	L.S.	\$55,000.00	L.S.	\$54,000.00
643.0101	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00
645.0101	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$120,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$163,025.00	L.S.	\$80,740.00	L.S.	\$126,293.10	L.S.	\$220,366.00	L.S.	\$125,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00
645.0201	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, And Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00	F.A.	\$7,000.00
648.0101	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$220.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$7,830.00	L.S.	\$5,788.00	L.S.	\$666.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
694.0100	State Furnished Portable Concrete Barrier	40	40 EA	EA	\$1,900.00	\$76,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$146,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$490.00	\$19,600.00	\$163.25	\$6,530.00	\$434.10	\$17,364.00	\$1,054.00	\$42,160.00	\$1,100.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT Interstate Route H-1 Extension and Repair of School Street On-Ramp Retaining Wall and Drainage Improvements, Vicinity of School Street Off-Ramp																													STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
PROJECT NO.: H1I-01-08 & H1I-01-09 Net Length of Project: 0.18 Miles																															
ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu																															
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - March 31, 2009																															
BIDS OPENED: April 23, 2009																															
COMPLETION TIME: One hundred ninety (190) Working Days																															
*** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in- house use only.					Paradigm Construction		Hawaiian Dredging Con.		Goodfellow Bros.		Haron Construction		Mira Imaga		Jennings Pacific		Kiewit Pacific Co.		Royal Construction Co.		Nan Inc.		Global Specialty Construction		Unlimited Construction		Okada Trucking Co.				
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	***APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
694.0200	Inertial Barrier System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$28,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$12,300.00	L.S.	\$37,190.00	L.S.	\$13,710.85	L.S.	\$23,980.00	L.S.	\$17,500.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	
699.1001	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$28,000.00	L.S.	\$43,920.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$43,605.00	L.S.	\$39,831.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$18,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$15,010.00	L.S.	\$23,737.50	L.S.	\$46,441.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$34,295.00	
SUM OF ALL ITEMS FOR DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS WORK						\$349,620.00		\$498,920.00		\$264,000.00		\$560,105.00	*	\$398,831.00		\$387,000.00		\$242,500.00		\$364,325.00		\$312,200.00		\$356,885.25		\$686,924.00		\$452,140.00		\$409,245.00	
TOTAL (SUM OF ALL RETAINING WALL WORK AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS WORK ITEMS)						\$2,526,090.00		\$2,961,570.00		\$3,043,272.00		\$3,275,587.00	*	\$3,348,031.00		\$3,608,440.00		\$3,682,950.00		\$3,759,575.00		\$3,796,560.00	**	\$4,012,438.53		\$4,951,366.00		\$6,142,925.00		\$4,675,145.00	
Hawaii Products Preference						\$14,395.00		\$33,257.00		\$12,000.00		\$19,250.00		\$0.00		\$11,735.00		\$0.00		\$15,419.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$16,456.00		\$10,460.00		\$0.00	
NET AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS						\$2,511,695.00		\$2,928,313.00		\$3,031,272.00		\$3,256,337.00	*	\$3,348,031.00		\$3,596,705.00		\$3,682,950.00		\$3,744,156.00		\$3,796,560.00	**	\$4,012,438.53		\$4,951,366.00		\$6,142,925.00		\$4,675,145.00	
* The Sum of All Items for Drainage Improvements Work and Total submitted by Mira Imaga in the amount of \$388,831 and \$3,338,031 were incorrect.																															
** The Sum of All Items for Retaining Wall Work and Total submitted by Global Specialty Construction in the amount of \$3,655,553.27 and \$4,012,438.52 were incorrect.																															
Project Manager: Li Nah Okita																															
Date: April 30, 2009																															